BurRnNs LAw OFFICE

P.0.BOX 803 » 16 EAST KEMP

WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA 57201-0903 PHONE
{605) 886-5885
THOMAS F. BURNS, P.C. FAX
ERANCIS C. BURNS (1920-2005) (605) 886-2899
August 2, 2007 ﬁggﬁﬁg@ﬁ
A g 2
Public Utilities Commission SOUTH DAKOTA PUBUG
500 E. Capitol UTILITIES C@%@ﬁ“&.& et

Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: Codington Clark Electric Cooperative and City of Watertown
Agreement modifying assigned service area

Greetings:

Enclosed is the original and 10 copies of a PETITION FOR APPROVAL
OF ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT REGARDING ASSIGNED SERVICE AREA and the
original and 10 copies of the ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT REGARDING
ASSIGNED SERVICE AREA between the City of Watertown and Codington-
Clark Electric Cooperative dated July 30, 2007. Please advise me
as to when this matter is placed on the docket. If there is
anything further you require from me, please let me know Thanks
very much for your help.

Cordially yours,

BURNS LAW FICE

By: Thomas F. Burns

TFB/rs

enc.

cc: Gene C. Ward
Geoffrey Heig



REGEIVED
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION AlG ) g 200/

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA |
--------------------------------------------------- SOUTH-DAKCTA PUBLIC
IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY * UTILITIES COMMISSION
CODINGTON-CLARK ELECTRIC *  PETITION FOR APPROVAL
COOPERATIVE, INC., AND THE CITY OF * OF ADDENDUM TO
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA, FOR *  AGREEMENT REGARDING

*
*

APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT TO MODIFY ASSIGNED SERVICE AREA
ASSIGNED SERVICE AREA

Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative, Inc. states to the
Commission and moves the Commission as follows:

1. On August 5, 1998, the Commission entered its Order
Approving Changes in Service Area, docket number EL98-017, which
approved an Agreement between Codington-Clark Electric
Cooperative, Inc. and the City of Watertown regarding their
assigned service area. The Commission conditioned its approval on
the amendment of the Agreement to provide for the expiration of
the Agreement on July 23, 2001. The parties previously entered
into Addendums to that Agreement for the purpose of renewing the
Agreement until July 23, 2007, and the Commission has entered
orders approving each Addendum.

2. The parties have entered into a new Addendum to Agreement
Regarding Assigned Service Area dated July 30, 2007, providing for
the extension of the Agreement to August 1, 2022, which Addendum
is filed herewith.

3. Petitioner requests approval of the Addendum.

4. This matter is governed by SDCL 49-34A-55.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative,

Inc., petitions the Commission for its approval of the Addendum to



Agreement Regarding Assigned Service Area dated July 30, 2007.
pated this M. day of August, 2007.

BURNS LAW OFFICE

Ny

fhomas F. Burns

Attorney for Petitioner

P.O. Box 903 - 16 E. Kemp
Watertown, South Dakota 57201
605-886-5885






